20th Annual Little Miss & Mister 4th of July Pageant Thursday, June 20, 2019 | 1-3 pm Westgate Mall | Center Court

This enjoyable event is for boys and girls ages 4 -8. Participants have an opportunity to show their patriotic side by dressing up in their favorite red, white and blue apparel. They will be escorted on stage with the current Miss Brainerd and will receive a collection of gifts from local merchants. The crowned contestants will ride in the 4th of July parade. This pageant is just for FUN!

Full Name:	
Address:	
City:	, MN Zip:
	Age at time of pageant:
Parents/Guardians Names(s):	
Email:	
Hobbies:	
Last School Attended:	
-	

Return the top portion of this form no later than 5 pm June 14, 2019 to: Brainerd Community Action, 213 South 5th Street, Brainerd, MN 56401 An email may be sent to: holly@brainerdcommunityaction.org

Pageant Rules:

- Entry Deadline: All entries must be received at the Brainerd Community Action Office by 5 pm on June 14, 2019. 213 S. 5th Street, Brainerd, MN 56401.
- Previously <u>crowned</u> winners are not eligible to participate.
- Day of Pageant: Please arrive between 12:15-12:45 pm. Contest runs from 1-3 pm.
- Due to time restrictions, only the first forty (40) entries will be accepted. You will be notified only if ineligible. Please list a phone number where you can be reached.
- Child must be between the ages of 4 and 8 on the contest date.
- Dress: Suggested but not required Patriotic, 4th of July, Stars and Stripes etc. Please keep your child's safety and comfort in mind.
- Contestants are judged on appearance and ability to speak and interact with people. Decision of the judges is final.
- The Little Miss and Mister 2019 will be asked to ride in the Fourth of July Parade on July 4, 2019. Please be sure that contestant is available. Parade time is 4 pm. Other public appearances are offered but are not mandatory.
- No entry fee. All participants are given a welcome gift when they arrive. Crowns go to Little Miss and Little Mister. Trophies go to First Runner Up and Second Runner up.

Thank you to the following organizations and businesses for supporting this event: Miss Brainerd United States, Winners Trophy and Engraving, Hubbard Radio, Nisswa Family Fun Waterpark.